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ALL-TIME ASSISTANT COACHES
LON STINER
(1933-48) 
Al Cox
Bob Dethman
Jim Dixon
Quentin Greenough
Lee Gustafson
Bill Howard
Jim Kisselburgh
Bill McKalip
Hal Moe
George Scott 
Laurie Walquist

KIP TAYLOR
(1949-54) 
Jack Begelman
Ward Cu! 
Bump Elliott
Pete Elliott
Hal Moe
Butch Morse
Dick Twenge
Len Younce

TOMMY PROTHRO
(1955-64) 
Doug Bradley
John Cooper
Terry Debay
Joe Francis
Bob Gambold
Bud Gibbs
Jerry Long
Bobb McKittrick
Ron Siegrist
Clay Stapleton
John Thomas
Dick Twenge
Bob Watson
Bob Zelinika

DEE ANDROS
(1965-75) 
Hal Athon
Ken Blue
Sam Boghosian
Rich Brooks
Jerry Cheek
Mike Dolby
John Easterbrook
Gene Felker
Bob Herndon
Gene Hilliard
Ed Knecht
Rich Koeper
Earl Lunsford
Bud Riley 
Dick Roach
Jim Sherbert
Red Smith

CRAIG FERTIG
(1976-79) 
Rob Adolph
Ray Braun
Larry Bryan
John Fontes
Matt Hammack
Tony Kopay
Mike Kuklenski
John McKay, Jr.
Bud Riley
Nate Shaw
Tom Smythe
Chuck Solberg
Ed Sowash
Jim Walker
Neal Zoumboukos

JOE AVEZZANO
(1980-84) 
Joe Alioti
Nick Alioti
Ray Braun
Greg Briner
Booker Brooks
Dave Campo
Robert Ford
John Gough
Rick Johnson
Scott Johnson
Don Murry
Bobby Roper
Chuck Solberg
Lionel Taylor
Randy Wegner
Jack White
Barry Wilson

DAVE KRAGTHORPE
(1985-90) 
Craig Boller
Jake Cabell
Garth Hall
Brady Hoke
Tim Hundley
Gary Knecht
Mick McCall
Denny Moller
John Neal
Jim Paronto
Ed Sowash
Charlie Stubbs
Dave Tipton
Mike Wau"  e
Mark Weber
Randy Wegner

JERRY PETTIBONE
(1991-1996) 
Jake Cabell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1991
Dan Ferrigno  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1991-95
Brady Hoke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1991-94
Robert Jackson  . . . . . . . . . 1991-96
Osia Lewis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1991-96
Rocky Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1991-95
Dan Marlow  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1992-96
Bronco Mendenhall . . . . . 1995-96
Mike Nelson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1996
Jay Schaake  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1991-95
Denny Schuler. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1996
Bill Singler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1996
Todd Spencer  . . . . . . . . . . . 1991-96
Mike Summers . . . . . . . . . . 1991-95
Mike Waufl e . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1991

Barry Wilson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1996

MIKE RILEY
(1997-1998) 
Mark Banker . . . . . . . . . . . . .1997-98
Paul Chryst . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1997-98
Jim Gilstrap . . . . . . . . . . . . .1997-98
Michael Gray . . . . . . . . . . . .1997-98
*Robert Jackson . . . . . . . .1997-98
Mike Johnson . . . . . . . . . . .1997-98
Je!  McInerney . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1998
Greg Newhouse . . . . . . . . .1997-98
Bruce Read . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1997-98
Ron Simonson . . . . . . . . . . .1997-98
James West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1997

DENNIS ERICKSON
(1999-2002) 
Craig Bray . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2000-02
Dan Cozzetto . . . . . . . . . . .2000-02
*Ron Davis . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1999-02
Michael Gray . . . . . . . . . . . 1999-02
Mike Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1999
Tim Lappano  . . . . . . . . . . . 1999-02
Matt Lubick  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1999-00
Noel Mazzone . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2002
Jim Michalczik  . . . . . . . . . . 1999-01
Greg Newhouse . . . . . . . . 1999-02
Willy Robinson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1999
Al Simmons  . . . . . . . . . . . . 2001-02
Gregg Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . 1999-02
Jonathan Smith (GA) . . . . . . .2002
Eric Yarber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1999-02

MIKE RILEY
(2003-present) 
DelVaughn Alexander 2003-04
Mark Banker . . . . . . . . . . 2003-13
Taylor Barton (GA) . . . . . . . 2004
*Gary Beck . . . . . . . . . . . 2006-13
Brandon Boice (GA)  . . . . . 2003
Chris Brasfi eld  . . . . . . . . .2011-13
Trent Bray . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2012-13
Inoke Breckterfi eld (GA)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2007-08
Brent Brennan . . . . . . . . . .2011-13
Nigel Burton . . . . . . . . . .2003-07
Charlie Camp . . . . . . . . .2003-04
Mike Cavanaugh . . . . . . 2005-13
Paul Chryst . . . . . . . . . . .2003-04
Alan Darlin (GA)  . . . . . . . .2011-12
Reggie Davis . . . . . . . . . 2008-10
*Ron Davis . . . . . . . . . . .2003-07
Kyle DeVan (GA) . . . . . . . . . . 2013
Gurjot Dhaliwal (GA) . . . . . 2004
Daniel Drayton (GA)  . . 2009-10
Tim Euhus (GA) . . . . . . . . . . 2008
Jim Gilstrap . . . . . . . . . .2003-06
*Ryan Gunderson  . . . . 2008-13
**Kelly Harness . . .2007, 09-10
Keith Heyward
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2005-06, 08-11
Lee Hull  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2003-07
Keaton Kristick (GA) . . . . . . 2013
Danny Langsdorf . . . . . 2005-13
Jay Locey . . . . . . . . . . . . 2006-12
LeCharls McDaniel  . . .2003-04
Mitch Meeuwsen (GA)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2011-12
**Maureen Murphy . . .2003-06
Greg Newhouse . . . . . . 2003-10
**Hilary O’Bryan . . . . . . . 2010-13
Rod Perry  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2012-13
Bruce Read . . . 2004-06, 09-13
Robin Ross . . . . . . . 2005, 09-10
Joe Seumalo . . . . . . . . . 2006-13
Dorian Smith (GA) . . . . . . . . 2013
Jonathan Smith (GA) . . . . 2003
William Souza (GA) . . . . . . 2005
Tavita Thompson (GA)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2012-13
Scott Turner (GA). . . . . . . . 2005
Dave Ungerer  . . . . . . . . 2007-08
*Dan Van De Riet . . . . . 2003-13
Ahmed Zarrugh (GA)  . . . . .2007

*Indicates Director Football
Operations
** Indicates Executive Assis-
tant to Mike Riley

COACH SEASONS TENURE W L T PCT.

Bill Bloss 1 1893 5 1 0 .833
Guy Kennedy 1 1894 2 1 0 .667
Paul Downing 1 1895 0 2 1 .167
Tommy Code 1 1896 1 2 0 .333
Bill Bloss 1 1897 5 0 0 1.000
Bill Bloss (TOTAL) 2 1893, 97 10 1 0 .909
No Coach 1 1898 1 2 1 .375
Highland Stickney 1 1899 3 2 0 .600
Fred Herbold 1 1902 4 1 1 .750
McFadden 1 1903 2 4 1 .375
Allen Steckle 2 1904-05 10 5 0 .667
F.S. Norcross 3 1906-08 14 4 3 .738
Sol. S. Metzger 1 1909 4 2 1 .643
George Schildmiller 1 1910 3 2 1 .583
Sam Dolan 2 1911-12 8 6 0 .571
E.J. Stewart 3 1913-15 15 5 5 .700
Joseph Pipall 2 1916-17 8 7 1 .531

COACH SEASONS TENURE W L T PCT.

H.W. Hargiss 2 1918-19 6 8 1 .433
R.B. Rutherford 4 1920-23 13 14 6 .484
Paul Schissler 9 1924-32 48 30 2 .625
Lon Stiner 14 1933-48 74 49 17 .589
Kip Taylor 6 1949-54 20 36 0 .357
Tommy Prothro 10 1955-64 63 37 2 .627
Dee Andros 11 1965-75 51 64 1 .444
Craig Fertig 4 1976-79 8 36 1 .189
Joe Avezzano 5 1980-84 6 47 2 .127
Dave Kragthorpe 6 1985-90 17 48 2 .269
Jerry Pettibone 6 1991-96 13 52 1 .205
Mike Riley 2 1997-98 8 14 0 .364
Dennis Erickson 4 1999-2002 31 17 0 .646
Mike Riley 10 2003-present 73 53 0 .579
Mike Riley (TOTALS) 12  81 67 0 .547
Totals 116  516 551 50 .484

ALL-TIME COACHING RECORDS

ALL-TIME COACHING RECORDS
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LARGEST FOOTBALL CROWDS
 OPPONENT  SITE YEAR ATTEND.
1. Penn State State College 2008 108,159
2. Michigan Ann Arbor 1986 104,741
3. Michigan Rose Bowl 1965 100,423
4. Iowa Rose Bowl 1957 100,000
5. LSU Baton Rouge 2004 91,828
6. USC Los Angeles 2009 89,718
7. Ohio State Columbus 1984 88,072
8. Ohio State Columbus 1974 86,383
9. UCLA Tokyo, Japan 1980 86,000
10. USC Los Angeles 2007 85,213
11. UCLA Pasadena 2008 83,478
12. Tennessee Knoxville 1977 82,865
13. Tennessee Knoxville 1978 82,048
14. LSU Baton Rouge 1982 78,425
15. Nebraska Lincoln 1989 76,290
16. Nebraska Lincoln 1990 76,061
17. Notre Dame Fiesta Bowl 2001 75,428
18. LSU Baton Rouge 1981 74,962
19. Oklahoma Norman 1981 74,807
20. Michigan Ann Arbor 1959 74,693
21. USC Los Angeles 2003 73,864
22. Washington Seattle 2000 73,145
23. Washington Seattle 2002 72,557
24. Washington Seattle 1998 71,552
25. Washington Seattle 1996 71,072

 OPPONENT  SITE YEAR ATTEND.
26. Arizona State Tempe 1988 70,508
27. Washington Seattle 1992 70,149
28. Washington Seattle 1994 70,071
29. LSU Baton Rouge 1976 68,057
30. USC Los Angeles 1989 65,430
31. Washington Seattle 2004 65,351
32. Texas San Antonio 2012 65,277
33. Washington Seattle 2010 65,235
34. Arizona State Tempe 1983 65,058
35. Stanford Palo Alto 1970 65,000
36. Stanford Palo Alto 1956 65,000
37. Arizona State Tempe 1980 64,831
38. Arizona State Tempe 1984 64,614
39. UCLA Pasadena 2010 64,330
40. Washington Seattle 2008 63,996
41. California Berkeley 2007 63,995
42. BYU Provo 2012 63,489
43. Arizona State Tempe 2004 63,312
44. Arizona State Tempe 1982 62,316
45. Michigan State East Lansing 1971 62,184
46. USC Los Angeles 1947 61,301
47. Washington Seattle 2012 60,842
48. Washington Seattle 2005 60,717
49. Texas Austin 1980 60,381
50. Purdue Lafayette 1967 60,147

RESER STADIUM CROWDS
 GAME ATTENDANCE
1. OSU vs. Oregon (11/24/2012) 47,249
2. OSU vs. Washington State (10/6/2012) 46,579
3. OSU vs. Oregon (12/4/2010) 46,469
4. OSU vs. Oregon (11/29/2008) 46,319
5. OSU vs. Arizona State (11/3/2012) 45,979
6. OSU vs. California (11/15/2008) 45,969
7. OSU vs. Utah (10/20/2012) 45,769
8. OSU vs. Washington (11/10/2007) 45,629
9. OSU vs. California (10/30/2010) 45,439
10. OSU vs. Arizona State (10/2/2010) 45,409
11. OSU vs. Washington State (11/13/2010) 45,389
12. OSU vs. Louisville (9/18/2010) 45,379
13. OSU vs. Washington State (10/11/2008) 45,289
14. OSU vs. Washington (11/14/09) 45,274
15. OSU vs. Hawai’i (9/6/2008) 45,059
16. OSU vs. USC (11/20/2010) 44,969
17. OSU vs. Arizona State (11/1/2008) 44,109
18. OSU vs. Oregon (11/24/2006) 44,015
19. OSU vs. California (11/17/2012) 43,779
20. OSU vs. Stanford (11/12/2005) 42,960

CIVIL WAR CROWDS 

 GAME ATTENDANCE
1. OSU vs. Oregon, 2009 (Eugene) 59,597
2. OSU vs. Oregon, 2007 (Eugene) 59,050
3. OSU vs. Oregon, 2005 (Eugene) 58,525
4. OSU vs. Oregon, 2003 (Eugene) 58,102
5. OSU vs. Oregon, 2012 (Corvallis) 47,249
6. OSU vs. Oregon, 2010 (Corvallis) 46,469
7. OSU vs. Oregon, 2008 (Corvallis) 46,319
8. OSU vs. Oregon, 1999 (Eugene) 46,115
9. OSU vs. Oregon, 1995 (Eugene) 46,114
10. OSU vs. Oregon, 1989 (Eugene) 46,087
11. OSU vs. Oregon, 2001 (Eugene) 46,075
12. OSU vs. Oregon, 1977 (Eugene) 45,735
13. OSU vs. Oregon, 2006 (Eugene) 44,015
14. OSU vs. Oregon, 1987 (Eugene) 43,156
15. OSU vs. Oregon, 1971 (Eugene) 43,000
16. OSU vs. Oregon, 1969 (Eugene) 42,500
17. OSU vs. Oregon, 1993 (Eugene) 42,267
18. OSU vs. Oregon, 1991 (Eugene) 42,131
19. OSU vs. Oregon, 1985 (Eugene) 41,805
20. OSU vs. Oregon, 1980 (Corvallis) 41,600

TOP ATTENDANCE SEASON
 YEAR ATTEND. AVG. GAMES
1. 2008 698,579 53,737 13
2. 2012 639,495 49,192 13
3. 2006 641,049 45,789 14
4. 2007 593,298 45,638 13
5. 2009 587,305 45,177 13
6. 2010 577,723 48,144 12
7. 2005 522,135 47,467 11
8. 2002 522,007 40,154 13
9. 2003 520,216 40,017 13
10. 2000 509,701 42,475 12
11. 2004 508,208 42,351 12
12. 1989 460,051 38,338 12
13. 1986 445,832 40,530 11
14. 1987 436,930 39,721 11
15. 2001 432,060 39,278 11
16. 1982 431,450 39,223 11
17. 1999 426,811 35,568 12
18. 1994 423,588 38,508 11
19. 1977 419,945 38,177 11
20. 1978 416,347 37,850 11

PORTLAND CROWDS
 GAME ATTENDANCE
1. OSU vs. USC (9/21/1957) 36,833
2. OSU vs. Washington (10/22/1960) 36,636
3. OSU vs. Syracuse (9/23/1961) 35,729

1941 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
1956  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
1964  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
1967. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
1968  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15

ASSOCIATED PRESS
The Associated Press writers’ poll was established in 
1936. The following polls refl ect Oregon State’s rankings 
on the fi nal poll of that season.

2000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
2006 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
2007 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
2008 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
2012  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

UPI
The UPI coaches poll was established in 1950 and ran 
through 1995.  The following polls refl ect Oregon State’s 
rankings on the fi nal poll of the season.

1941 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
1956  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
1962  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . t16
1964  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

1966  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
1967. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
1968  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13

BOWL CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES
The Bowl Championship Series (BCS) is a type of “Super 
Alliance” that was designed in 1997 to match the two 
top-rated teams in a national championship and to create 
competitive match-ups in the four other BCS games. 
The BCS is composed of three variables that comprise 
a team’s standing: the Harris poll, the ESPN/USA Today 
Coaches poll, and a series of fi ve computer rankings.

2000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
2006 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

ESPN/USA TODAY
The ESPN/USA Today coaches poll, formerly USA Today/
CNN poll, was established in 1982. The following polls 
refl ect Oregon State’s rankings on the fi nal poll of the 
season.

2000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2006 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

2008 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
2012  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19

OSU BOWL APPEARANCES
BOWL SEASON RESULT 
Pineapple Bowl 1940 Oregon St. 39, Hawai’i 6
Rose Bowl 1942 Oregon St. 20, Duke 16
Pineapple Bowl 1948 Oregon St. 47, Hawai’i 27
Rose Bowl 1957 Iowa 35, Oregon St. 19
Liberty Bowl       1962 Oregon St. 6, Villanova 0
Rose Bowl 1965 Michigan 34, Oregon St. 7
Oahu Bowl 1999  Hawai’i 23, Oregon St. 17
Fiesta Bowl 2000  Oregon St. 41, Notre Dame 9
Insight Bowl 2002  Pittsburgh 38, Oregon St. 13

BOWL SEASON RESULT 
Las Vegas Bowl 2003  Oregon St. 55, New Mexico 14
Insight Bowl 2004 Oregon St. 38, Notre Dame 21
Sun Bowl 2006 Oregon St. 39, Missouri 38
Emerald Bowl 2007 Oregon St. 21, Maryland 14
Sun Bowl 2008 Oregon St. 3, Pittsburgh 0
Las Vegas Bowl 2009 BYU 44, Oregon St. 20
Alamo Bowl 2012 Texas 31, Oregon St. 27

HOME ATTENDANCE
 YEAR ATTEND. AVG. GAMES
1. 2012 303,971 43,424 7
2. 2010 273,054 45,509 6
3. 2008 269,584 44,931 6
4. 2009 253,969 42,328 6

ATTENDANCE RECORDS/FINAL RANKINGS
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COMPOSITE YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
Year W L T PF PA
1893 5 1 0 180 48
1894 2 1 0 52 28
1895 0 2 1 6 80
1896 1 2 0 26 14
1897 5 0 0 164 8
1898 1 2 1 36 78
1899 3 2 0 76 60
1900   — No Games Played — 
1901   — No Games Played —
1902 4 1 1 157 16
1903 2 4 1 21 32
1904 4 2 0 119 22
1905 6 3 0 166 28
1906 4 1 2 78 4
1907 6 0 0 137 0
1908 4 3 1 83 51
1909 4 2 1 54 44
1910 3 2 1 27 43
1911 5 2 0 119 49
1912 3 4 0 57 40
1913 3 2 3 59 75
1914 7 0 2 172 15
1915 5 3 0 166 73
1916 4 5 0 92 112
1917 4 2 1 83 33
1918 2 4 0 33 46
1919 4 4 1 143 64
1920 2 2 2 20 52
1921 4 3 2 231 42
1922 3 4 0 44 42
1923 4 5 2 55 71
1924 3 5 0 71 85
1925 7 2 0 268 81
1926 7 1 0 221 30
1927 3 3 1 98 78
1928 6 3 0 206 53
1929 5 4 0 182 106
1930 7 3 0 208 60
1931 6 3 1 198 62
1932 4 6 0 130 109
1933 6 2 2 88 48
1934 3 6 2 104 131
1935 6 4 1 175 100
1936 4 6 0 113 151
1937 3 3 3 71 60
1938 5 3 1 72 51
1939 9 1 1 186 77
1940 5 3 1 128 80
1941 8 2 0 143 49
1942 4 5 1 157 142
1943  — No Games Played - World War II —
1944  — No Games Played - World War II —
1945 4 4 1 100 131
1946 7 1 1 157 81
1947 5 5 0 171 136
1948 5 4 3 249 236
1949 7 3 0 232 188
1950 3 6 0 107 183
1951 4 6 0 204 180
1952 2 7 0 123 267
1953 3 6 0 39 187
1954 1 8 0 60 296
1955 6 3 0 126 120
1956 7 3 1 156 166
1957 8 2 0 203 129

Year W L T PF PA
1958 6 4 0 98 118
1959 3 7 0 166 178
1960 6 3 1 197 145
1961 5 5 0 165 137
1962 9 2 0 279 148
1963 5 5 0 198 192
1964 8 3 0 149 124
1965 5 5 0 162 124
1966 7 3 0 171 156
1967 7 2 1 187 137
1968 7 3 0 285 179
1969 6 4 0 175 148
1970 6 5 0 211 239
1971 5 6 0 271 317
1972 2 9 0 131 295
1973 2 9 0 166 293
1974 3 8 0 285 293
1975 1 10 0 103 264
1976 2 10 0 179 325
1977 2 9 0 173 303
1978 3 7 1 128 266
1979 1 10 0 147 396
1980 0 11 0 108 386
1981 1 10 0 145 469
1982 1 9 1 132 306
1983 2 8 1 171 332
1984 2 9 0 158 279
1985 3 8 0 160 362
1986 3 8 0 143 270
1987 2 9 0 189 433
1988 4 6 1 246 280
1989 4 7 1 207 357
1990 1 10 0 152 371
1991 1 10 0 125 365
1992 1 9 1 163 363
1993 4 7 0 224 294
1994 4 7 0 223 239
1995 1 10 0 136 237
1996 2 9 0 216 388
1997 3 8 0 195 285
1998 5 6 0 286 291
1999 7 5 0 347 277
2000 11 1 0 400 212
2001 5 6 0 287 259
2002 8 5 0 414 267
2003 8 5 0 433 301
2004 7 5 0 320 294
2005 5 6 0 293 365
2006 10 4 0 389 311
2007 9 4 0 362 294
2008 9 4 0 397 300
2009 8 5 0 409 325
2010 5 7 0 293 322
2011 3 9 0 262 370
2012 9 4 0 423 268
OVERALL
TOTAL 516 551 50 19,770 20,392

1953  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-0
1954  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2
1955  . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-0
1956  . . . . . . . . . . . 2-0-1
1957. . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-0
1958  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-1
1959  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2
1960 . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1-1
1961 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-1
1962  . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-0
1963  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-0
1964  . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-0
1965  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1
1966  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-1
1967. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-1
1968  . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-0
1969  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2
1970  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-2
1971 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-1
1972 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-3
1973. . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-4
1974 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2
1975 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2
1976. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4
1977 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3
1978. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4
1979  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4
1980 . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-4
1981 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4
1982  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4
1983  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-3
1984  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3
1985  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-3

1986  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-3
1987  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3
1988 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-2
1989  . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-1-1
1990 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-5
1991 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-6
1992  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4-1
1993  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3
1994  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-3
1995  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-4
1996  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-4
1997  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-4
1998  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-3
1999  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-1
2000 . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-0
2001 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-1
2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-1
2003 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-1
2004 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-2
2005 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-3
2006 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-2
2007 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-1
2008 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-1
2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-2
2010 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-2
2011 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-4
2012  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-1

TOTALS 142-129-4
 (.524)

RECORDS AT RESER STADIUM

OSU RECORD STREAKS
Longest winning streak:
10 (1962-63)

Longest Reser (Parker) Stadium win streak:
12 (1961-65)

Longest Reser (Parker) Stadium unbeaten 
streak:
13 (1960-65)

Longest Corvallis win streak:
26, 1925-32 (Bell Field)

Longest Corvallis unbeaten streak:
26, 1925-32 (Bell Field)

Longest home win streak (including Portland):
13, 1962-64 (8 Corvallis, 5 Portland)

Longest home unbeaten streak (including 
Portland):
22, 1905-09 (21 Corvallis, 1 Portland) 

Longest losing streak:
15 (1991-1992)

Longest home losing streak:
10 (1990-92)

RESER STADIUM / YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
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ALL-TIME SERIES RECORDS
OPPONENT TOTAL H A N LAST
Akron. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1987
Albany Athletic Club . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1906
Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14-21-1 7-9-1 5-11 1-1* 2012
ARIZONA STATE . . . . . . . 13-25-1 7-5-1 4-19 2-1* 2012
Astoria Athletic Club . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1907
Auburn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 1973
Baylor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-1 1-0 1-1 1-0* 1998
Boise State . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-3 3-0 1-3 0-0 2010
BYU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-5 4-3 2-1 0-1 2012
CALIFORNIA  . . . . . . . . . . .31-34 14-11 15-20 2-3* 2012
Camp Beale . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0 0-0 1945
Camp Lewis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 1918
Carnegie Tech . . . . . . . . . . . .0-0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0-1* 1927
Catholic YMCA  . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1909
Chemawa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-1 4-1 0-0 0-0 1921
Cincinnati . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 2009
Columbia Athletic Club . . . 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 1908
COLORADO  . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-2 0-0 1-2 2-0* 1988
Colorado State . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1 2-0 0-0 0-0 1975
Corvallis Athletic Association
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1894
Detroit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 1932
Duke  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 1941
Eastern Kentucky  . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2002
EASTERN WASHINGTON . .2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 2006
Fordham  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1933
Field Hospital Corps-Vancouver
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-0 2-0 1-0 0-0 1918
Fresno State  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-8 5-2 0-6 0-0 2003
Georgia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-3 0-0 0-3 0-0 1987
Georgia Southern  . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1999
Gonzaga. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-0 5-0 1-0 0-0-1* 1935
Grambling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-1* 1985
HAWAI’I  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-3 1-0 4-3 0-0 2008
Hawaiian All-Stars . . . . . . . . . 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 1939
Houston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2 1-0 0-2 0-0 1970
Idaho . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36-7 24-2 10-2 1-1* 2006
    1-1^

    1-0**

Idaho State . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2007
Illinois . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1965
Indiana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-1 1-0 1-1 0-0 1964
Iowa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-7 1-0 3-5 0-1 1972
    1-1*

Iowa State . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0* 1962
Kansas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-4 0-2 1-2 1-0* 1992
Kansas State . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 1979
Kentucky . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 1976
Lewis & Clark . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-1 3-0 0-1 0-0 1903
Linfi eld . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 1935
Long Beach State . . . . . . . . .0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1980
Louisville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1 1-0 0-1 0-0 2010
LSU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-4 0-0 0-4 0-0 2004
Marquette . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 1926
Maryland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2007
Michigan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-4 0-0 0-3 0-1 1986
Michigan State . . . . . . . . . . .2-6-1 0-1 1-5-1 1-0* 1971
Minnesota . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 1981
Missouri . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 2006
Montana  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12-2-2 9-2-1 2-0-1 1-0* 1996
Multnomah Athletic Club 7-11-4 4-3-4 3-8 0-0 1926
Nebraska . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-9 0-0 1-7 1-2* 1990
Nevada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-0 2-0 1-0 0-0 1999
New Mexico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-1 1-0 1-1 1-0 2004
New Mexico State . . . . . . . . 2-0 1-0 1-0 0-0 2003
New York University . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1928
Nicholls State . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2012
North Texas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1 1-0 0-1 0-0 1997
Northern Arizona . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 2001
Northern Illinois . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1996
Northwestern  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 1966
Notre Dame . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2004

OPPONENT TOTAL H A N LAST
Occidental. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1912
Ohio State . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 1984
Oklahoma . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 1981
OREGON . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46-60-10 19-29-5 23-27-3 4-3* 2012
    0-1-1***

Pacifi c University . . . . . . . . 12-0-3 11-0-2 0-0-1 1-0 1934
University of the Pacifi c  . . 3-2 3-0 0-2 0-0 1995
Penn State . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 2008
Pittsburgh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2008
Portland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-2 7-0 3-2 0-0 1948
Portland Meds. . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1904
Portland State . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-0 2-0 1-0 0-0 2009
Puget Sound . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1908
Purdue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1967
Sacramento State . . . . . . . . . 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 2011
St. Vincent (LA). . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1907
SAN DIEGO STATE . . . . . . . 1-2 1-0 0-1 0-1* 2000
San Francisco . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1 0-1 1-0 0-0 1934
San Jose State . . . . . . . . . . . 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0 1988
Santa Clara . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1942
Southern Methodist . . . . . . 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1974
Southern Oregon . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1933
Standifer Shipbuilders  . . . .1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1918
STANFORD . . . . . . . . . . . .25-51-3 13-18-1 10-27-2 2-6* 2012
Syracuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-5 1-0 1-3 1-2 1977
Temple . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 2002
Tennessee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-1-1 0-0 0-1-1 0-0 1978
Texas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 1987
Texas Christian . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 2010
Texas Tech . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 1959
UC Davis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-0 4-0 0-0 0-0 1930
UCLA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16-41-4 8-13-1 8-23-3 0-4* 2012
    0-1****

UNLV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-0 2009
USC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-59-4 5-12 3-39-3 2-6-1* 2010
    1-0*****

    0-1^^

UTAH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-6-1 5-1-1 3-4 2-1* 2012
Utah State  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-0 2-0 1-0 0-0 1998
Villanova  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1962
WASHINGTON . . . . . . . . 34-59-4 10-18 18-34-2 5-7-1* 2012
    0-0-1***

WASHINGTON STATE . 46-48-3 24-20 17-32-2 5-5-1* 2012
West Coast Army . . . . . . . . . .1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1932
Western Oregon . . . . . . . . . . 4-0 2-0 2-0 0-0 1931
West Virginia . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-0 1-0 0-0 1-0* 1962
Whitman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12-0 7-0 5-0 0-0 1925
Willamette  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21-2 18-0 3-2 0-0 1937
Wisconsin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2 1-0 0-2 0-0 2012
Wyoming . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-2 2-0 1-2 0-0 1994

 * indicates games took place in Portland, Ore.
 ** indicates games took place in Salem, Ore.
 *** indicates games took place in Albany, Ore.
 **** indicates game took place in Tokyo, Japan
 ***** indicates game took place in Tacoma, Wash.
 ^ indicates games took place in Boise, Idaho
 ^^ indicates game took place in Pasadena, Calif.

OVERTIME HISTORY
DATE OPPONENT RESULT SCORE

Sept. 28, 1996 at California Loss 48-42 (3 OT)
Nov. 21, 1998 Oregon Win 44-41 (2 OT)
Nov. 3, 2001 at USC Loss 16-13
Sept. 4, 2004 at LSU Loss 22-21
Dec. 1, 2007 at Oregon Win 38-31 (2 OT)
Oct. 16, 2010 at Washington Loss 35-34 (2 OT)
Sept. 3, 2011 Sacramento State Loss 29-28

ALL-TIMES SERIES RECORDS
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Career coaching records can be found on page 129. A complete listing of team captains 
can be found on page 168.
   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1893-94  (5-1)    
Coach: Bill Bloss

 Albany College   W 62-0
 at Monmouth College   W 36-22
 Monmouth College   W 28-0
J20 Multnomah AC   W 6-0
F3 Corvallis Athletic Association   W 36-0
F24 Portland (site unknown)   L 26-12

1894  (2-1)    
Coach: Guy Kennedy

 Oregon   W 16-0
 Portland (site unknown)   L 22-0
 at Monmouth College   W 36-6

1895  (0-2-1)    
Coach: Paul Downing

 Forest Grove   T 0-0
 at Willamette   L 36-6
 Oregon   L 44-0

1896  (1-2)    
Coach: Tommy Code

 Fort Vancouver   W 18-0
 at Oregon   L 2-0
 Oregon   L 12-8

1897  (5-0)    
Coach: Bill Bloss

 Albany   W 34-0
 Chemawa   W 34-0
 at Oregon   W 26-8
 McMinnville   W 54-0
D4 Washington   W 16-0

1898  (1-2-1)    
No Coach

 Albany College   W 25-6
 Forest Grove   T 5-5
 Chemawa   L 29-6
 Oregon   L 38-0

1899  (3-2)    
Coach: Highland Stickney

 Willamette   W 10-0
 Albany College   W 47-0
 Multnomah A.C.   L 5-0
N30 at Oregon   L 38-0
 Chemawa   W 18-17

1900-01 — 
NO VARSITY FOOTBALL GAMES PLAYED

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1902  (4-1-1)    
Coach: Fred Herbold

 Willamette   W 67-0
O25 at Washington   L 16-5
N8 Oregon   T 0-0
 at Willamette   W 21-0
 McMinnville   W 33-0
 Pacifi c   W 31-0

1903  (2-4-1)    
Coach: McFadden

O17 Washington   L 5-0
 at Multnomah A.C.   L 16-0
 at Albany College   L 6-0
 Pacifi c   T 0-0
N11 Washington State   W 6-0
N21 at Oregon   L 5-0
 Nevada   W 15-0

1904  (4-2)    
Coach: Allen Steckle

 Alumni   W 11-0
 Portland Meds   W 22-0
O15 at Washington   W 26-5
 Utah State   W 45-0
N19 Oregon   L 6-5
 at Multnomah A.C.   L 11-10

1905  (6-3)    
Coach: Allen Steckle

 Alumni   W 10-6
 Chemawa   W 18-0 
 Whitman   W 58-0
O21 vs. Washington State   W 29-0
O28 at California   L 10-0
N11 at Oregon   L 6-0
 Willamette   W 28-0
N30 Washington   W 16-0
 at Multnomah A.C.   L 6-5

1906  (4-1-2)    
Coach: F.S. Norcross

 Albany A.C.   W 24-0
 Alumni   W 16-0
O27 at Washington   T 0-0
 Pacifi c   W 28-0
 Columbia A.C.   W 9-0
N24 Oregon   T 0-0
 at Willamette   L 4-0

1907  (6-0)    
Coach: F.S. Norcross

 Astoria   W 27-0
 Whitworth   W 6-0
 Pacifi c Univ.   W 49-0
N9 at Oregon   W 4-0
 Willamette   W 42-0
 at St. Vincent College   W 10-0

1908  (4-3-1)    
Coach: F.S. Norcross

 Alumni   T 0-0
 Puget Sound   W 26-0
 Columbia A.C.   W 10-0
 Willamette    W 28-0
 Whitman   W 9-0
N21 vs Oregon1   L 8-0
N28 at Washington   L 32-0
 at Multnomah A.C.   L 11-10

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

The 1893 football team - the fi rst at Oregon State.

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1909  (4-2-1)    
Coach: Sol. S. Metzger

 Alumni   T 0-0 
 Pacifi c   W 21-0
 Catholic YMCA   W 12-0
 at Whitman   W 10-6
N13 Washington   L 18-0
N19 at Oregon   L 12-0
 at Multnomah A.C.    W 11-8

1910  (3-2-1)    
Coach: George Schildmiller

 Alumni   T 0-0
 at Willamette   W 9-6
O29 vs Washington State1   W 9-3
 Whitman   W 9-0
N12 Oregon   L 12-0
N24 at Washington   L 22-0

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1911  (5-2)    
Coach: Sam Dolan
 Alumni   L 3-2
 Pacifi c   W 26-0
 Chemawa   W 75-6
N4 at Washington   L 34-0
N11 Washington State   W 6-0
 Willamette   W 5-3
 at Whitman   W 5-3

1912  (3-4)    
Coach: Sam Dolan

 Alumni   W 2-0
 at Multnomah A.C.    L 9-0
N1 at Washington State   L 10-9
N9 vs Washington1   L 9-3
 Whitman   W 20-3
N23 vs Oregon2   L 3-0
 at Occidental   W 23-6

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

2 - Game played at Albany, Ore.

1913  (3-2-3)    
Coach: E.J. Stewart

 Alumni   T 0-0
 at Multnomah A.C.    L 6-0
 Multnomah A.C.   T 7-7
 at Whitman   W 29-3
025 at Washington    L 47-0
N8 vs Oregon1   T 10-10
N15 Washington State   W 10-2
 Idaho   W 3-0

1 - Game played at Albany, Ore.

1914  (7-0-2)    
Coach: E.J. Stewart

 Alumni   W 12-0
 Rooks   W 12-0
 at Multnomah   W 10-6
 Willamette   W 64-0
024 at Washington State   W 7-0
031 vs Washington1   T 0-0
 vs Idaho2    W 26-0
N21 Oregon    T 3-3
 vs USC3   W 38-6

1 - Game played at Albany, Ore.
2 - Game played at Portland, Ore.
3 - Game played at Tacoma, Wash.

BEGINNING OF PACIFIC COAST CONFERENCE
   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1915  (5-3)    
Coach: E.J. Stewart

 Alumni   W 3-0
 Willamette   W 69-0
 Whitman   W 34-7
O16 Washington State   L 29-0
O30 at Michigan State   W 20-0
 Idaho   W 40-0
N20 at Oregon   L 9-0
D1 vs Syracuse1   L 28-0

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1916  (4-5)    
Coach: Joseph Pipall

S23 Alumni   L 13-7
S30 Multnomah A.C.    L 3-0
07 at Idaho   W 26-0
014 at Washington State   W 13-10
021 vs Nebraska1   L 17-7
N4 Whitman   W 23-0
N11 at Washington   L 35-0
N25 Oregon   L 27-0
N30 at USC   W 16-7

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1917  (4-2-1)    
Coach: Joseph Pipall

O13 Vancouver Barracks   W 34-0
O20 vs Idaho1   W 26-6
O27 at California   L 14-3
N3 Multnomah A.C.   W 6-0
N10 Washington State   L 6-0
N17 at Washington    T 0-0
N29 vs Oregon2   W 14-7

1 - Game played at Pendleton, Ore.

2 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1918  (2-4)    
Coach: H.W. Hargiss

O26 at Vancouver Barracks   W 7-0
N2 at Camp Lewis   L 20-6
N9 at Stand. Shipbuilders   W 14-0
N16 Oregon   L 13-6
N23 at Washington    L 6-0
N28 at Multnomah A.C.   L 6-0

1919  (4-4-1)    
Coach: H.W. Hargiss

O4 Alumni   T 0-0
O11 Rooks   W 21-0
O18 Pacifi c   W 46-6
O25 Stanford   L 14-6
N1 at California   L 21-14
N8 Multnomah A.C.    L 14-0
N15 at Oregon    L 9-0
N22 vs Washington State1   W 6-0
N27 Gonzaga   W 50-0

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1920  (2-2-2)    
Coach: R.B. Rutherford

O16 Multnomah A.C.   T 0-0
O23 at Washington   W 3-0
O30 California   L 17-7
N13 at Washington State   L 28-0
N20 at Oregon    T 0-0
N27 at Multnomah A.C.   W 10-7
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1921  (4-3-2)    
Coach: Chuck Rose

S24 Rooks   W 68-7
O1 Chemawa   W 68-0
O8 Multnomah A.C.   T 7-7
O15 at Willamette    W 54-0
O22 Washington    W 24-0
O29 at Stanford   L 14-7
N12 Washington State   L 7-3
N19 at Oregon   T 0-0
N26 at USC   L 7-0

1922  (3-4)    
Coach: Gap Powell

O7 Alumni   W 22-6
O15 Pacifi c   W 3-0
O21 at Washington    L 14-3
O28 Stanford   L 6-0
N4 at Multnomah A.C.   L 6-0
N18 Oregon    L 10-0
N25 vs Washington State1   W 16-0

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1923  (4-5-2)    
Coach: Percy Locey

S29 Pacifi c   W 12-0
O6 Multnomah A.C.   T 0-0
O13 Alumni   W 13-0
O20 at California   L 26-0
N3 Washington   L 14-0
N10 at Idaho   L 7-0
N17 at Washington State   T 3-3
N24 at Oregon    W 6-0
N29 at Multnomah A.C.   W 12-0
D25 at Hawaiian All Stars   L 14-9
J1 at Hawai’i   L 7-0

1924  (3-5)    
Coach: Paul Schissler

O4 vs Whitman1 (Pendleton, OR)   W 41-0
O11 Multnomah A.C.    W 7-6
O18 vs USC2    L 17-3
O25 at Washington    L 6-3
N1 Idaho   L 22-0
N8 at Washington State   W 14-13
N22 Oregon   L 7-3
N27 at Nebraska   L 14-0

1 - Game played at Pendleton, Ore.

2 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1925  (7-2)    
Coach: Paul Schissler

O3 Willamette   W 51-0
O10 Gonzaga   W 22-0
O17 vs Whitman (Portland)   W 62-0
O24 at Stanford   L 26-10
O31 Montana   W 27-7
N7 Pacifi c   W 56-0
N14 at Oregon   W 24-13
N21 at Idaho   W 16-7
D5 at USC   L 28-0

1926  (7-1)    
Coach: Paul Schissler

S25 Multnomah A.C.   W 67-0
O2 at Montana   W 49-0
O8 Gonzaga   W 23-6
O16 at California   W 27-7
O20 vs Idaho1   W 3-0
N11 vs USC1   L 17-7
N20 Oregon   W 16-0
N26 at Marquette   W 29-0

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1927  (3-3-1)    
Coach: Paul Schissler

O1 California-Davis   W 25-6
O8 at USC   L 13-12 35,000
O22 vs Stanford1   L 20-6 20,000
O29 Washington State   W 13-6
N11 at Oregon   W 21-7 18,000
N19 Idaho   L 12-7
N26 Carnegie Tech    T 14-14 10,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1928  (6-3)    
Coach: Paul Schissler

S29 UC Davis   W 14-0
O6 at USC   L 19-0 51,000
O13 vs Columbia1   W 41-0
O13 vs Pacifi c1   W 46-0
O20 at Washington State   L 9-7 10,000
O27 at Washington   W 29-0 18,000
N3 Montana   W 44-0
N17 Oregon   L 12-0
N29 at New York   W 25-13 40,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1929  (5-4)    
Coach: Paul Schissler

S21 Willamette   W 37-6
S28 UC Davis   W 19-0
O5 at USC   L 21-7 40,000
O12 Columbia   W 71-7
O19 at Stanford   L 40-7
O26 Idaho   W 27-0 10,000
N2 vs Washington State1   L 9-0
N16 at Oregon   L 16-0
N23 at Detroit   W 14-7 7,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1930  (7-3)    
Coach: Paul Schissler

S20 Willamette   W 48-0 4,200
S27 Gonzaga   W 16-6 6,000
O4 at USC   L 27-7 60,000
O10 UC Davis   W 20-0
O18 at Stanford   L 13-7 22,000
O25 Pacifi c   W 57-0
N1 vs Washington State1   L 14-7 33,000
N15 Oregon   W 15-0 16,000
N21 at UCLA   W 19-0 15,000
N27 West Virginia   W 12-0 18,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1931  (6-3-1)    
Coach: Paul Schissler

S19 Willamette   W 76-0
S26 vs Colorado1   W 16-0 20,000
O3 at USC   L 30-0 50,000
O9 Linfi eld   W 25-0
O17 at Stanford   L 25-7 18,000
O23 Oregon Normal   W 37-0
O31 vs Washington State1   L 7-6 15,000
N7 Montana   W 19-0
N14 at Oregon    T 0-0
D5 vs Utah1   W 12-0 14,562

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1932  (4-6)    
Coach: Paul Schissler

S17 at Gonzaga   W 19-16
S24 Willamette   W 32-0
O1 vs Stanford1   L 27-0 12,000
O8 at USC   L 10-0 35,000
O22 Washington State   L 7-6
O28 West Coast Army   W 20-9
N5 Oregon   L 12-6
N12 at Montana   W 35-6
N19 at Fordham   L 8-6 5,000
N24 at Detroit   L 14-6 10,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1933  (6-2-2)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S23 Ashland Normal   W 21-0
S23 Willamette   W 21-0
S30 Montana   W 20-0
O7 vs Gonzaga1   T 0-0 15,000
O14 at San Francisco   W 12-7 2,000
O21 vs USC1   T 0-0 25,000
O28 Washington State   2-0, W 7,500
N11 vs Oregon1   3-13, L 32,183
N18 at Fordham   W 9-6 45,000
N30 at Nebraska   L 22-0 27,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1934  (3-6-2)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S22 Willamette   W 13-0
S22 Pacifi c   W 19-0
S28 San Francisco   L 10-0
O6 vs Stanford1   L 17-0 17,000
O12 Columbia   W 39-12
O20 at USC   T 6-6 35,000
O27 at Washington State   L 31-0 13,000
N3 at Washington   L 14-7
N10 vs Oregon1   L 9-6 22,000
N17 Montana   T 7-7
N24 at UCLA   L 25-7 25,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1935  (6-4-1)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S21 Linfi eld   W 31-0
S28 Willamette   W 26-0
O5 vs UCLA1   L 72-0 50,000
O11 Gonzaga   W 33-6
O19 at USC   W 13-7 35,000
O26 vs Washington State1   L 26-13 17,000
N2 Portland   W 19-2
N9 at Oregon   L 13-0 13,000
N16 Idaho   W 13-0 3,500
N23 at Montana   T 0-0 4,000
N28 at Nebraska   L 26-20 25,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1936  (4-6)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S26 at USC   L 38-7 45,000
O3 Willamette   W 13-0
O10 California   L 7-0 15,000
O17 at Washington   L 19-7 12,000
O24 at UCLA   L 22-13 25,000
O31 Montana   W 11-7 4,000
N7 at Washington State   W 16-6
N14 vs Stanford1   L 20-14 14,000
N21 Oregon   W 18-0 15,000
N28 vs Nebraska1   L 32-14 12,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1937  (3-3-3)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S25 at Idaho   L 7-6
O2 at California   L 24-6 25,000
O9 at Washington   W 6-3 20,000
O16 UCLA   T 7-7
O23 at Oregon   W 14-0 18,000
O30  at Stanford   T 0-0 20,000
N6 Willamette   W 20-0 3,500
N13 at USC   T 12-12 35,000
N20 Washington State   L 7-0 17,000

1938  (5-3-1)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S24 Idaho   L 13-0 4,000
O1 at USC   L 7-0 30,000
O8 Portland   W 19-0 
O15 at Washington   W 13-6 18,000
O22 Washington State1   W 7-6 10,000
O29 at California    -- / 3 L 13-7 25,000
N12 Stanford   W 6-0 10,000
N26 vs Oregon1   W 14-0 27,000
D10 at UCLA   T 6-6 7,500

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1939  (9-1-1)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S30 at Stanford   W 12-0 20,000
O7 Idaho   W 7-6 8,000
O14 at Portland   W 14-12
O21 at Washington  15 / -- W 13-7 14,000
O28 Washington State  15 / -- W 13-0 8,000
N4 vs USC1  11 / 7 L 19-7 32,611
N11  at Oregon   W 19-14 22,000
N18 California  19 / -- W 21-0 9,000
N25 at UCLA  -- / 13 T 13-13 40,000
D25 at Hawai’i Allstars   W 28-0 12,000

PINEAPPLE BOWL (Honolulu, Hawai’i)
J1 at Hawai’i   W 39-6 15,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1940  (5-3-1)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S28 Idaho   W 41-0 7,000
O5 at USC   T 0-0 50,000
O11 Portland   W 26-0 6,000
O19 at Washington  18 / 16 L 19-0 33,000
O26 at UCLA   W 7-0 25,000
N2 at California   W 19-13 20,000
N9 Washington State   W 21-0 8,000
N16 at Stanford  19 / 4 L 28-14 35,000
N30 Oregon   L 20-0 20,000

Head coach Lon Stiner leading his team through drills in the 1930’s.
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1941  (8-2)    
Coach: Lon Stiner
Final ranking: 12th-AP, 12th-UPI

S27 at USC   L 13-7 35,000
O4 vs Washington1   W 9-6 17,000
O11 Stanford   W 10-0 22,000
O25 at Washington State  16 / -- L 7-0 9,000
N1 Idaho  18 / -- W 33-0 5,000
N8 UCLA   W 19-0 10,000
N15 at California   W 6-0 20,000
N22 vs Montana1   W 27-0 6,000
N29 at Oregon  17 / -- W 12-7 20,500

ROSE BOWL (Durham, N.C.)
J1 vs Duke  12 / 2 W 20-16 56,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1942  (4-5-1)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S26 at Idaho   W 32-0 65,000
O3 California   W 13-8 12,000
O10 at UCLA   L 30-7 36,000
O17 Santa Clara1  -- / 15 L 7-0 7,000
O24 Washington State1   L 26-13 15,000
O31 at Washington    L 13-0 7,000
N7 Montana   W 33-0
N14 at Stanford   L 49-13 15,000
N21 Oregon   W 39-2
N28 at Michigan State   T 7-7 5,400

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1943-44 NO FOOTBALL — WORLD WAR II

1945  (4-4-1)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S29 Camp Beale   T 14-14 7,000
O6 at Washington State   L 33-0 9,000
O13 Oregon   W 19-6 20,000
O20  Washington   L 13-0 22,600
N3 Idaho   W 34-0 4,500
N10 at Washington  -- / 18 W 7-6 28,000
N17 Washington State   L 13-6 7,000
N24 at USC   L 34-7 42,000
D1 at Oregon   W 13-12 20,000

1946  (7-1-1)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S28 at UCLA   L 50-7 40,203
O5 Portland   W 35-0 9,000
O12 USC1   W 6-0 29,594
O26 at Washington State   W 13-12 14,000
N2 Stanford   T 0-0 18,000
N9 Idaho   W 34-0 3,500
N16 at California   W 28-7 25,000
N23 Oregon   W 13-0 20,000
N30 Washington1   W 21-12 26,808

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1947  (5-5)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S27 at Utah   L 7-6 22,175
O4 at Washington   W 14-7 39,000
O11 at Idaho   W 33-6 10,000
O18 at USC  -- / 11 L 48-6 61,301
O25 Portland   W 46-0 6,657
N1 at Stanford   W 13-7 15,000
N8 UCLA1   L 27-7 30.870
N15 Washington State   L 14-13 14,000
N22 at Oregon   L 14-6 20,211
N29 at Nebraska   W 27-6 20,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1948  (5-4-3)    
Coach: Lon Stiner

S18 Idaho   W 27-12 8,400
S25 at USC   L 21-6 50,237
O2 Washington1   T 14-14 25,029
O9 Portland   W 26-3 6,500
O16 at California  -- / 6 L 42-0 55,000
O23 at UCLA   W 28-0 30,933
O30 Michigan State  -- / 17 L 46-21 12,000
N6 at Washington State   T 26-26 12,000
N13 Utah   T 20-20 8,000
N20 Oregon  -- / 13 L 10-0 22,000
N27 Nebraska1   W 28-12 12,900

PINEAPPLE BOWL (Honolulu, Hawai’i)
J1 at Hawai’i   W 47-27 15,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1949  (7-3)    
Coach: Kip Taylor

S16 at UCLA   L 35-13 37,427
S24 Utah1     W 27-7 25,012
O1 California1   L 41-0 18,885
O8 at Washington   W 7-3 27,000
O15 Montana   W 63-14 8,000
O22 at Stanford   L 27-7 25,000
O29 Washington State   W 35-6 15,000
N5 at Idaho   W 35-25 9,000
N12 Michigan State1  -- / 8 W 25-20 22,239
N19 at Oregon   W 20-10 23,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1950  (3-6)    
Coach: Kip Taylor

S23 at Michigan State  -- / 19 L 38-13 32,500
O7 Stanford1  -- / 8 L 21-0 16,000
O14 Washington1  -- / 11 L 35-6 27,876
O21 California1  -- / 5 L 27-0 37,000
O28 Montana   W 20-0 4,000
N4 at UCLA  -- / 19 L 20-13 15,323
N11 Idaho   W 34-19 9,000
N18 at Washington State   L 21-7 13,000
N25 vs Oregon1   W 14-2 26,800

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1951  (4-6)    
Coach: Kip Taylor

S22 at Michigan State  -- / 2 L 6-0 33,373
S29 Utah   W 61-28 9,000
O6 vs Idaho1  15 / -- W 34-6 7,500
O13 at USC  18 / 14 L 16-14 36,400
O20 Washington State   L 26-13 15,500
O27 at California  -- / 9 L 35-14 43,000
N3 at Washington   W 40-14 36,000
N10 UCLA2   L 7-0 26,598
N17 at Stanford  -- / 4 L 35-14 40,000
N24  at Oregon   W 14-7 19,700

1 - Game played at Spokane, Wash.
2 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1952  (2-7)    
Coach: Kip Taylor

S21 at Utah   W 14-7 15,000
O4 Michigan State1   L 17-14 22,595
O11 at Stanford   L 41-28 28,000
O18 USC1  -- / 7 L 28-6 17,438
O25 at Washington State   L 33-20 15,000
N1 Washington1   L 38-13 19,243
N8 at UCLA  -- / 5 L 57-0 22,585
N15 Idaho   L 27-6 8,000
N22 Oregon1   W 22-19 21,333

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
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PARKER STADIUM’S FIRST YEAR

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1953  (3-6)    
Coach: Kip Taylor

S18 at UCLA  -- / 4 L 41-0 39,209
S26 California1  -- / 14 L 26-0 13,422
O3 at Washington   L 28-0 28,000
O10 Stanford1   L 21-0 8,005
O17 at USC  -- / 13 L 37-0 34,163
O24 at Idaho   W 19-0 9,200
O31 at Michigan State  -- / 6 L 34-6 51,108
N14 Washington State   W 7-0 13,500
N21 at Oregon   W 7-0 18,500

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1954  (1-8)    
Coach: Kip Taylor

S25 Idaho   W 13-0 9,000
O2 Washington1   L 17-7 19,667
O9 at Washington State   L 34-6 18,000
O16 at Nebraska   L 27-7 39,000
O23 UCLA  -- / 3 L 61-0 8,500
O30 at USC  -- / 13 L 34-0 30,065
N6 at Minnesota  -- / 14 L 44-6 49,000
N13 at California   L 46-7 25,000
N20 Oregon   L 33-14 21,200

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1955  (6-3)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro

S17 BYU   W 33-0 8,000
S24 Stanford1   W 10-0 24,748
O8 at UCLA  -- / 7 L 38-0 57,664
O15 at College of Pacifi c   L 13-7 22,500
O22 Washington State   W 14-6 17,000
O29 at Washington    W 13-7 28,204
N5 Idaho   W 16-14 9,000
N12 at California   W 33-14 35,000
N19 at Oregon  19 / -- L 28-0 22,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1956  (7-3-1)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro
Final ranking: 10th-AP, 13th-UPI

S22 at Missouri   W 19-13 22,000
S29 at USC  -- / 6 L 21-13 53,714
O6 at Iowa  -- / 20 L 14-13 41,027
O13 California   W 21-13 14,125
O20 at Washington State   W 21-6 14,500
O27 UCLA   W 21-7 17,080
N3 Washington1  17 / -- W 28-20 32,890
N10 at Stanford  14 / -- W 20-9 65,000
N17 at Idaho  11 / -- W 14-10 5,000
N22 Oregon NBC 11 / -- T 14-14 17,300

ROSE BOWL (Pasadena, Calif.)
J1 vs Iowa  10 / 3 L 35-19 100,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1957  (8-2)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro 

S21 USC1  13 / 19 W 20-0 36,855
S28 at Kansas  9 / -- W 34-6 28,000
O5 at Northwestern  9 / -- W 22-13 34,500
O12 Idaho  7 / -- W 20-0 14,600
O19 at UCLA  7 / -- L 26-7 46,120
O26 at Washington   L 19-6 31,500
N2 Washington State   W 39-25 20,200
N9 at California   W 21-19 50,000
N16 Stanford   W 24-14 20,000
N23 at Oregon TV -- / 15 W 10-7 23,150

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1958  (6-4)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro 

S19 at USC  12 / -- L 21-0 40,286
S27 Kansas1   W 12-0 28,115
O4 UCLA   W 14-0 18,532
O11 at Wyoming   L 28-0 12,580
O18 at Idaho   W 20-6 8,618
O25 Washington1   W 14-12 29.514
N1 California TV  W 14-8 21,426
N8 at Washington State   L 7-0 18,191
N15 at Stanford   W 24-16 26,509
N22 Oregon   L 20-0 27,574

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1959  (3-7)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro 

S9 USC1   L 27-6 24,895
S26 at Texas Tech   L 15-14 20,000
O3 at Nebraska   L 7-6 28,000
O10 at Michigan   L 18-7 74,693
O17 Idaho   W 66-18 10,628
O24 at California   W 24-20 41,500
O31 Washington State   L 14-0 17,061
N7 at Washington  -- / 12 L 13-6 15,745
N14 Stanford   L 39-22 10,900
N21 at Oregon  -- / 15 W 15-7 22,500

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

Head coach Tommy Prothro was carried from the fi eld after defeating Oregon in the 1957 
Civil War.
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1960  (6-3-1)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro 
S16 at USC  -- / 6 W 14-0 32,928
S24 at Iowa  10 / 19 L 22-12 43,000
O1 Houston1   W 29-20 22,537
O8 at Indiana   W 20-6 25,000
O15 at Idaho  17 / -- W 28-8 10,500
O22 Washington1  18 / -- L 30-29 36,833
O29 California  15 / -- L 14-6 15,745
N5 at Washington State   W 20-10 15,600
N12 at Stanford   W 25-21 7,500
N19 Oregon   -- / 19 T 14-14 27,009

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1961  (5-5)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro 

S23 Syracuse1  17 / 10 L 19-8 35,279
S30 Stanford   L 34-0 28,000
O7 Idaho   W 44-6 9,329
O14 at Wisconsin   L 23-20 45,274
O21 at Arizona State   L 24-23 32,231
N4 Washington State   W 14-6 13,716
N11 at Washington   W 3-0 51,500
N18 BYU   W 35-0 8,495
N25 at Oregon   W 6-2 21,300
D2 at Houston   L 23-12 12,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1962  (9-2)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro 
Final ranking: tie-16th-UPI

S22 Iowa State1   W 39-35 30,430
S29 at Iowa   L 28-8 54,400
O6 at Stanford  -- / 12 W 27-0 36,500
O13 Washington1  -- / 7 L 14-13 30,030
O20 Pacifi c   W 40-6 12,021
O27 West Virginia1  -- / 19 W 51-22 17,469
N3 at Washington State  24 / -- W 18-12 16,500
N10 at Idaho   W 32-0 9,500
N17 Colorado State  18 / -- W 25-14 12,131
N24 Oregon TV  W 20-17 28,447

LIBERTY BOWL (Philadelphia, Pa.)
D15 vs Villanova  17 / -- W 6-0 12, 048 
 (Baker 99-yd. run) 

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

  

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1963  (5-5)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro 

S21 at Utah   W 29-14 17,381
S28 Colorado1   W 41-6 18,721
O3 Baylor1  22 / 14 W 22-15 24,342
O12 at Washington  22 / -- L 34-7 53,700
O19 Washington State   W 30-6 17,810
O26 at Syracuse  -- / 20 L 31-8 30,000
N2 Stanford   W 10-7 17,697
N9 at Indiana   L 20-15 25,846
N16 at USC   L 28-22 30,846
N30 at Oregon   L 31-14 20,700

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1964  (8-3)    
Coach: Tommy Prothro 
Final ranking: 8th-AP, 8th-UPI

S19 at Northwestern   L 7-3 35,805
S26 at Colorado   W 14-7 17,500
O3 at Baylor   W 13-6 23,000
O10 Washington1   W 9-7 33,853
O17 Idaho   W 10-7 13,527
O24 Syracuse1  17 / -- W 31-13 24,236
O31 at Washington State  20 / -- W 24-7 16,000
N7 Indiana  16 / -- W 24-14 20,389
N14 at Stanford  18 / -- L 16-7 39,500
N21 Oregon  -- / 17 W 7-6 30,154

ROSE BOWL (Pasadena, Calif.)
J1 vs Michigan  8 / 4 L 34-7 100,423

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1965  (5-5)    
Coach: Dee Andros 

S18 at Illinois   W 12-10, W 34,149
S25 Iowa1   L 27-7 24,778
O2 at USC   L 26-12 52,100
O9 at Northwestern   L 15-7 34,575
O16 at Idaho   W 16-14 13,000
O23 Utah   W 10-6 15,304
O30 Washington State   L 10-8 20,079
N6 at Syracuse   W 13-12 33,000
N13 at Washington   L 28-21 53,500
N20 at Oregon   W 19-14 21,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1966  (7-3)    
Coach: Dee Andros 
Final ranking: 19th-UPI

S17 at Michigan   L 41-0 56,907
S24 at Iowa   W 17-3 43,276
O1 USC1  -- / 5 L 21-0 29,217
O8 Northwestern   L 14-6 22,497
O15 Idaho   W 14-7 16,144
O22 at Arizona State   W 18-17 29,118
O29 at Washington State   W 41-13 18,500
N5 Arizona1   W 31-12 13,067
N12 Washington   W 24-13 21,347
N19 Oregon   W 20-15 23,700

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1967  (7-2-1)    
Coach: Dee Andros 
Final ranking: 7th-AP, 8th-UPI

S16 Stanford1   W 13-7 25,089
S23 at Arizona State   W 27-21 37,051
S30 at Iowa    W 38-18 48,313
O7 at Washington   L 13-6 55,000
O14 BYU   L 31-13 22,322
O21 at Purdue  -- / 2 W 22-14 60,147
O28 Washington State   W 35-7 18,115
N4 at UCLA  -- / 2 T 16-16 50,172
N11 USC  -- / 1 W 3-0 41,194
N18 at Oregon  8 / -- W 14-10 40,100

In the 1962 Liberty Bowl, Terry Baker raced 99 yards for the game’s only 
score. Baker went on to earn All-America accolades and the Heisman 
Trophy.

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1968  (7-3)    
Coach: Dee Andros
Final ranking: 15th-AP, 13th-UPI

S21 at Iowa  8 / -- L 21-20 46,892
S28 at Utah  18 / -- W 24-21 19,265
O5 Washington ABC  W 35-21 30,220
O12 at Kentucky  20 / -- L 35-34 32,000
O19 Arizona State1   W 28-9 27,507
O26 at Washington State   W 16-8 20,781
N2 at Stanford   W 29-7 29,000
N9 UCLA  15 / -- W 45-21 41,361
N16 at USC  13 / 1 L 17-13 59,236
N23 Oregon  16 / -- W 41-19 40,144

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1969  (6-4)    
Coach: Dee Andros 

S13 at UCLA  -- / 17 L 37-0 50,091
S20 at Iowa    W 42-14 51,800
S27 at Arizona State  -- / 18 W 30-7 50,025
O4 USC  -- / 5 L 31-7 38,013
O18 at Washington   W 10-6 52,500
O25 Utah1   L 7-3 27,910
N1 Stanford  -- / 16 L 33-0 30,198
N8 at California   W 35-3 22,000
N15 Washington State   W 38-3 23,679
N22 at Oregon   W 10-7 42,500

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1970  (6-5)    
Coach: Dee Andros 

S12 UCLA  -- / 18 L 14-9 23,520
S19 Iowa1   W 21-14 23,279
S26 at Oklahoma  -- / 14 W 23-14 54,700
O3 at USC  -- / 5 L 45-13 57,769
O10 Utah   W 31-21 23,897
O17 at Houston  -- / 19 L 19-16 37,791
O24 Washington   L 29-20 27,911
O31 at Stanford  -- / 6 L 48-10 65,000
N7 California   W 16-10 20,202
N14 vs Washington State2   W 28-16 16,300
N21 Oregon   W 24-9 40,299

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.
2 - Game played at Spokane, Wash.

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1971  (5-6)    
Coach: Dee Andros 

S11 at Georgia  -- / 18 L 56-25 50,709
S18 Iowa   W 33-19 24,092
S25 at Michigan State   L 31-14 62,184
O2 at UCLA   W 34-17 33,345
O9 at California   L 30-27 33,000
O16 Arizona State1  -- / 11 W 24-18 30,233
O23 at Washington   L 38-14 57,900
O30 Stanford  -- / 17 L 31-24 29,230
N6 at Arizona   L 34-22 31,000
N13 Washington State   W 21-14 20,385
N20 at Oregon   W 30-29 43,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1972  (2-9)    
Coach: Dee Andros 

S8 at San Diego State   L 17-8 32,829
S16 at USC  -- / 1 L 51-6 56,305
S23 at Iowa   L 19-11 51,229
S30 BYU   W 29-3 26,065
O7 at Arizona State   L 38-7 50,879
O14 UCLA  -- / 14 L 37-7 23,109
O21 at Washington State   L 37-7 22,100
O28 at Stanford   L 17-11 44,000
N4 Washington   L 23-16 31,923
N11 California1   W 26-23 16,624
N18 Oregon   L 30-3 41,544

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1973  (2-9)    
Coach: Dee Andros 

S15 at Auburn  -- / 12 L 18-9 45,000
S22 SMU   L 35-16 26,189
S29 at BYU   L 37-14 27,434
O6 USC  -- / 4 L 21-7 21,732
O13 at Washington   W 31-7 55,000
O20 at California   L 24-14 24,000
O27 Arizona State1  -- / 11 L 44-14 20,188
N3 Stanford   L 24-23 17,025
N10 Washington State   L 13-7 17,336
N17 at UCLA  -- / 8 L 56-14 18,540
N24 at Oregon   W 17-14 39,700

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1974  (3-8)    
Coach: Dee Andros 

S7 at Syracuse   L 23-15 23,410
S14 at Georgia   L 48-35 42,200
S21 at Ohio State  -- / 2 L 51-10 86,383
O5 at SMU   L 37-30 16,958
O12 Washington   W 23-9 26,951
O19 California   L 17-14 23,075
O26 at USC  -- / 6 L 31-10 52,392
N2 at Stanford   L 17-13 38,000
N9 at Washington State   W 17-3 17,500
N16 UCLA   L 33-14 21,118
N22 Oregon   W 35-16 32,516

1975  (1-10)    
Coach: Dee Andros 

S13 San Diego State1   L 25-0 18,760
S19 at USC  -- / 4 L 24-7 50,165
S27 at Kansas   L 20-0 47,210
O4 Grambling1   L 19-12 16,964
O11 Colorado State   L 17-8 20,688
O18 at California   L 51-24 31,758
O25 at Washington   L 35-7 43,500
N1 Stanford   L 28-22 12,803
N8 Washington State   W 7-0 13,489
N15 at UCLA  -- / 19 L 31-9 30,203
N22 at Oregon   L 14-7 35,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

Dee Andros’ “Giant Killers” toppled No. 2 Purdue, tied No. 2 UCLA and defeated No. 1 USC all 
within a month in the 1967 season.
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1976  (2-10)    
Coach: Craig Fertig 

S4 Kansas  -- / 19 L 28-16 29,952
S11 at Kentucky   L 38-13 56,723
S18 at Louisiana State  -- / 16 L 28-11 68,057
O2 at Syracuse   L 21-3 18,591
O9 Washington   L 24-12 27,096
O16 California   W 10-9 23,963
O23 at USC  -- / 7 L 56-0 53,218
O30 at Stanford   L 24-3 30,500
N6 at Washington State   L 29-24 20,122
N13 UCLA  -- / 2 L 45-14 22,151
N20 Oregon   L 23-14 35,611
N27 at Hawai’i   W 59-0 16,594

1977  (2-9)    
Coach: Craig Fertig 

S10 Syracuse   W 24-12 22,000
S17 USC  -- / 2 L 17-10 31,143
S24 at Arizona State   L 33-31 57,535
O1 at Tennessee   L 41-10 82,865
O8 BYU  -- / 13 W 24-19 33,965
O15 at California  -- / 20 L 41-17 33,400
O22 at Washington   L 14-6 46,667
O29 Stanford  -- / 15 L 26-7 20,196
N5 Washington State   L 24-10 22,657
N12 at UCLA   L 48-18 35,529
N19 at Oregon    L 28-16 34,068

1978  (3-7-1)    
Coach: Craig Fertig

S9 BYU   L 10-7 19,651
S16 at Arizona   L 21-7 49,056
S23 at Tennessee   T 13-13 82,048
S30 Washington   L 34-0 30,000
O7 at Minnesota   W 17-14 35,803
O21 at USC  -- / 7 L 38-7 53,734
O28 at Stanford   L 24-6 39,214
N4 at Washington State   W 32-31 20,061
N11 UCLA  -- / 9 W 15-13 28,000
N18 Arizona State   L 44-22 23,500
N25 Oregon   L 24-3 36,000

1979  (1-10)    
Coach: Craig Fertig 

S8 at New Mexico   L 35-16 27,525
S15 USC  -- / 1 L 42-5 32,000
S22 at Kansas State   L 22-16 32,600
S29 Arizona State   L 45-0 20,000
O6 at Washington  -- / 7 L 41-0 45,587
O13 at California   L 45-0 29,000
O20 San Jose State   L 24-14 11,000
O27 Stanford   W 33-31 16,000
N3 Washington State   L 45-42 21,500
N17 at Arizona   L 42-18 45,162
N29 at Oregon   L 24-3 36,536

1980  (0-11)    
Coach: Joe Avezzano 

S13 at Wyoming   L 30-10 20,113
S20 at Arizona State   L 42-14 64,831
S27 at Texas TV -- / 7 L 35-0 60,381
O11 Washington   L 41-6 33,000
O18 at California   L 27-6 30,454
O25 Long Beach State   L 31-21 20,000
N1 at Stanford   L 54-13 43,294
N8 at Washington State   L 28-7 15,561
N15 Oregon    L 40-21 41,600
N22 Arizona   L 24-7 15,300
N29 vs UCLA1  -- / 14 L 34-3 86,000

1 - Game played at Tokyo, Japan

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1981  (1-10)    
Coach: Joe Avezzano 

S12 Fresno State   W 31-28 28,000
S19 at LSU   L 27-24 74,962
S26 at Minnesota ABC  L 42-12 30,890
O3 USC  -- / 1 L 56-22 33,000
O10 Washington State   L 23-0 32,500
O17 at Washington   L 56-17 48,971
O24 at Oklahoma   L 42-3 74,807
O31 at California   L 45-3 25,000
N7 Stanford   L 63-9 22,000
N14 Arizona   L 40-7 12,000
N21 at Oregon   L 47-17 31,142

1982  (1-9-1)    
Coach: Joe Avezzano 

S11 at Arizona   L 38-12 35,599
S18 at LSU   L 45-7 78,425
S25 San Jose State   L 17-13 22,000
O2 at Stanford   L 45-5 41,138
O9 at Washington State   T 14-14 22,937
O16 Washington WTBS -- / 1 L 34-17 38,000
O23 at USC  -- / 12 L 38-0 50,035
O30 California   L 28-14 25,000
N6 at Arizona State  -- / 4 L 30-16 62,316
N20 Montana   W 30-10 20,000
N27 Oregon   L 7-6 36,000

1983  (2-8-1)    
Coach: Joe Avezzano 

S3 at Arizona  -- / 14 L 50-6 40,570
S10 at Portland State   W 51-14 26,102
S17 USC  -- / 14 L 33-10 28,000
S24 at Colorado   L 38-14 33,504
O1 UNLV   L 35-21 26,500
O8 at Washington  -- / 16 L 34-7 58,693
O15 at California TV  L 45-19 35,147
O29 Stanford   W 31-18 22,000
N5 Washington State TV  L 27-9 18,000
N12 at Arizona State   L 38-3 65,058
N19 at Oregon   T 0-0 33,176

1984  (2-9)    
Coach: Joe Avezzano 

S8 at Ohio State  -- / 6 L 22-14 88,072
S15 Arizona1   L 27-8 25,139
S22 Wyoming   W 41-14 25,000
S29 at Idaho   L 41-22 10,700
O6 Washington  -- / 3 L 19-7 40,000
O13 California   W 9-6 20,000
O20 at Arizona State   L 45-10 64,614
O27 Stanford   L 28-21 18,000
N3 at Washington State   L 20-3 26,000
N10 at UCLA   L 26-17 34,116
N17 Oregon   L 31-6 39,000

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1985  (3-8)    
Coach: Dave Kragthorpe 

S7 Idaho   W 43-28 26,154
S14 California1   W 23-20 21,182
S21 Fresno State   L 33-24 31,162
S28 at Grambling   L 23-6 13,396
O5 at USC   L 63-0 50,624
O12 Washington State   L 34-0 27,236
O19 at Washington   W 21-20 56,544
N2 Arizona   L 27-6 21,384
N9 at Stanford WTBS  L 39-24 26,000
N16 at UCLA  -- / 13 L 41-0 45,102
N23 at Oregon   L 34-13 41,805

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1986  (3-8)    
Coach: Dave Kragthorpe 

S13 at Fresno State   L 27-0 34,557
S20 at Michigan  -- / 3 L 31-12 104,748
S27 Stanford   L 17-7 21,125
O4 at Washington State   L 24-14 25,200
O11 at California   W 14-12 33,500
O18 at Arizona  -- / 16 L 23-12 52,669
O25 Boise State   W 34-3 21,264
N1 UCLA1  -- / 15 L 49-0 23,703
N8 Washington  -- / 13 L 28-12 29,541
N15 at BYU   W 10-7 63,321
N22 Oregon   L 49-28 36,204

1 - Game played at Portland, Ore.

1987  (2-9)    
Coach: Dave Kragthorpe 

S12 at Georgia  -- / 20 L 41-7 73,211
S19 San Jose State   W 36-34 24,342
S26 at Texas KGW  L 61-16 53,389
O3 at USC KGW  L 48-14 47,979
O10 Akron   W 42-26 23,516
O17 at Arizona KGW  L 31-17 48,494
O24 Arizona State   L 30-21 20,595
O31 at Washington   L 28-12 66,392
N7 UCLA  -- / 7 L 52-17 20,104
N14 Stanford   L 38-7 15,751
N21 at Oregon   L 44-0 44,157

1988  (4-6-1)    
Coach: Dave Kragthorpe 

S3 Arizona   L 24-13 23,142
S10 at San Jose State   W 41-27 17,183
S17 California   W 17-16 25,266
S24 at Colorado   L 28-21 41,297
O1 Fresno State   W 21-10 28,179
O8 at UCLA  -- / 2 L 38-21 46,550
O22 at Stanford   T 20-20 35,500
O29 USC  -- / 3 L 41-20 31,117
N5 at Arizona State   L 30-24 70,508
N12 at Washington State  -- / 20 L 36-27 19,702
N19 Oregon   W 21-10 40,597

1989  (4-7-1)    
Coach: Dave Kragthorpe 

S9 Stanford   W 20-16 30,223
S16 at Washington State  -- / 23 L 41-3 26,883
S23 at Boise State   W 37-30 22,315
S30 at Nebraska  -- / 3 L 35-7 76,290
O7 at Fresno State   L 35-18 35,164
O14 Arizona State   T 17-17 29,239
O21 UCLA ABC  W 18-17 21,510
O28 at California   W 25-14 29,000
N4 at USC  -- / 9 L 48-6 65,430
N11 Washington   L 51-14 32,147
N18 at Oregon   L 30-21 46,807
N25 at Hawai’i  -- / 24 L 23-21 45,763

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1990  (1-10)    
Coach: Dave Kragthorpe 

S1 Montana   L 22-15 25,201
S8 at Kansas   L 38-12 28,500
S15 UNLV   L 45-20 17,272
S22 at Stanford   L 37-3 45,000
S29 at Nebraska  -- / 8 L 31-7 76,061
O13 Arizona  -- / 21 W 35-21 21,653
O20 Washington State   L 55-24 27,245
O27 at UCLA   L 26-17 42,427
N3 at Arizona State   L 34-9 56,325
N10 USC Prime Network -- / 23 L 56-7 18,795
N17 Oregon   L 6-3 35,962

1991  (1-10)    
Coach: Jerry Pettibone 

S7 Utah   L 22-10 25,812
S14 at UNLV   L 23-9 19,141
S21 Fresno State   L 24-20 22,047
O5 at Washington State   L 55-7 25,100
O12 Arizona State   L 24-7 23,833
O19 UCLA Prime Network  L 44-7 25,734
O26 at Stanford   L 40-10 21,416
N2 at Arizona   L 45-21 42,082
N9 California  -- / 7 L 27-14 20,798
N16 Washington  -- / 3 L 58-6 31,588
N23 at Oregon   W 14-3 42,131

1992  (1-9-1)    
Coach: Jerry Pettibone 

S5 Kansas   L 49-20 28,591
S12 Fresno State   W 46-36 22,326
S19 Arizona   T 14-14 25,187
S26 at Utah Prime Network  L 42-9 32,298
O3 at California   L 42-0 46,500
O10 Washington State   L 35-10 30,459
O17 at Arizona State   L 40-13 39,278
O24 Stanford  -- / 16 L 27-21 26,594
N7 at UCLA   L 26-14 32,513
N14 at Washington  -- / 6 L 45-16 70,149
N21 Oregon   L 7-0 35,547

1993  (4-7)    
Coach: Jerry Pettibone 

S4 at Wyoming   W 27-16 22,923
S11 at Fresno State   L 48-30 40,048
S17 at Washington State   L 51-6 24,682
S24 Arizona  -- / 15 L 33-0 27,215
O2 Arizona State   W 30-14 24,865
O9 Pacifi c   W 42-7 28,349
O16 at USC Prime Network  L 34-9 44,363
O23 UCLA Prime Network -- / 19 L 20-17 30,108
O30 at Stanford   L 31-27 42,000
N6 Washington   L 28-21 33,944
N20 at Oregon Prime Network  W 15-12 42,267

1994  (4-7)    
Coach: Jerry Pettibone 

S3 at Arizona State Prime Network  L 22-16 44,628
S10 Wyoming   W 44-31 28,037
S17 at Fresno State Prime Network  L 24-14 36,379
O1 at Arizona  -- / 6 L 30-10 54,245
O8 USC Prime Network  L 27-19 33,892
O15 at UCLA Prime Network  W 23-14 35,347
O22 Stanford   L 35-29 33,259
O29 at Washington  -- / 15 L 24-10 70,071
N5 Pacifi c   W 24-12 24,282
N12 Washington State  -- / 24 W 21-3 26,438
N19 Oregon ABC -- / 12 L 17-13 37,010

The Beavers defeated UCLA in 1989, 18-17, on national television prompting the fans to tear 
down the goalposts.
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

2000 (11-1)    
Coach: Dennis Erickson
Final ranking: 4th-AP, 4th-ESPN/USA Today, 6th-BCS

S2 Eastern Washington   W 21-19 30,782
S9 at New Mexico   W 28-20 30,830
S23 San Diego State   W 35-3 32,027
S30 USC FOX West 2, L.A. -- / 8 W 31-21 33,775
O7 at Washington FOX Net 23 / 13 L 33-30 73,145
O14 Stanford FOX Net 23 / -- W 38-6 34,777
O21 at UCLA  19 / 23 W 44-38 48,293
O28 Washington State  18 / -- W 38-9 34,491
N4 at California  14 / -- W 38-32 36,000
N11 at Arizona FOX Net 10 / -- W 33-9 44,109
N18 Oregon ABC 8 / 5 W 23-13 36,044

FIESTA BOWL (Tempe, Ariz.)
J1 vs. Notre Dame ABC 5 / 10 W 41-9 75,428

2001  (5-6)    
Coach: Dennis Erickson

S2 at Fresno State ESPN2 10 / -- L 44-24 42,410
S8 at New Mexico State  22 / -- W 27-22 27,238
S29 UCLA ABC, reg. 19 / 12 L 38-7 36,521
O6 at Washington State BSN  L 34-27 35,283
O13 Arizona FOX Net  W 38-3 36,619
O20 at Arizona State   L 41-24 54,114
O27 California   W 19-10 36,142
N3 at USC ABC, reg.  L 16-13 OT 44,880
N10 Washington FOX Net -- / 8 W 49-24 36,682
N17 Northern Arizona   W 45-10 39,096
D1 at Oregon ABC -- / 4 L 17-14 46,075

2002 (8-5)    
Coach: Dennis Erickson

A29 Eastern Kentucky FOX NW  W 49-10 35,546
S5 at Temple FOX NW  W 35-3 20,162
S14 UNLV TBS  W 47-17 36,121
S21 Fresno State FOX Net  W 59-19 36,457
S28 at USC FOX Net 23 / 18 L 22-0 56,417
O5 UCLA ABC, reg.  L 43-35 36,529
O12 at Arizona State BSN  L 13-9 47,434
O26 California   W 24-13 36,603
N2 Arizona   W 38-3 36,644
N11 at Washington   L 41-29 72,557
N16 at Stanford   W 31-21 29,850
N23 Oregon ABC, Oregon  W 45-24 37,154

INSIGHT BOWL (Phoenix, Ariz.)
D26 vs. Pittsburgh1 ESPN  L 38-13 40,533

The late Tavita Moala’s (2) fumble recovery sealed OSU’s sixth win of 
1999, ensuring a .500 record for the fi rst time since 1970.

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

1995  (1-10)    
Coach: Jerry Pettibone 

S2 Idaho   W 14-7, W 32,024
S9 at Pacifi c   L 23-10 10,763
S16 at North Texas   L 30-27 18,613
S23 at Arizona State   L 20-11 41,802
S30 Washington  -- / 18 L 26-16 32,989
O7 at Washington State   L 40-14 31,876
O21 California Prime Network  L 13-12 26,573
O28 at Stanford   L 24-3 30,665
N4 Arizona Prime Network  L 14-9 22,913
N11 USC Prime Network -- / 12 L 28-10 21,851
N18 at Oregon Prime Network -- / 16 L 12-10 46,114

1996  (2-9)    
Coach: Jerry Pettibone 
S7 Montana   L 35-14 28,166
S14 at USC FOX Net -- / 16 L 46-17 48,069
S21 at Baylor FOX NW  L 42-10 42,327
S28 at California   L 48-42 OT 34,000
O12 Washington State   L 24-3 26,722
O19 Stanford   W 26-12 21,305
O26 at Arizona   L 33-7 43,716
N2 Arizona State  -- / 4 L 29-14 21,946
N9 at Washington  -- / 19 L 42-3 71,072
N16 Northern Illinois   W 67-28 17,215
N23 Oregon   L 49-13 35,822

1997  (3-8)    
Coach: Mike Riley 

S6 North Texas   W 33-7 30,818
S20 Stanford  -- / 21 L 27-24 26,244
S27 Arizona State  -- / 25 L 13-10 25,873
O4 San Jose State   W 26-12 19,168
O11 Utah State   W 24-16 23,210
O18 at UCLA FOX Net synd. -- / 17 L 34-10 38,165
O25 Washington FOX Net synd. -- / 7 L 45-17 28,067
N1 at California   L 33-14 32,000
N8 at Arizona   L 27-7 39,754
N15 USC   L 23-0 20,938
N22 at Oregon   L 48-30 45,735

1998  (5-6)    
Coach: Mike Riley 

S5 Nevada   W 48-6 27,426
S12 Baylor   W 27-17 26,243
S19 at USC OSU Network -- / 18 L 40-20 45,629
S26 at Arizona State OSU Network  L 24-3 59,630
O3 at Utah State   W 20-16 11,682
O10 at Stanford   W 30-23 34,298
O17 Arizona  -- / 16 L 28-7 30,231
O24 at Washington   L 35-34 71,552
O31 California   L 20-19 23,594
N7 UCLA FOX Net -- / 3 L 41-34 26,017
N21 Oregon FOX Net -- / 15 W 44-41 OT 37,777

STADIUM NAME CHANGED TO RESER STADIUM

1999  (7-5)    
Coach: Dennis Erickson

S4 at Nevada   W 28-13 29,167
S11 Fresno State   W 46-23 30,339
S18 Georgia Southern   W 48-41 27,031
O2 at USC FOX West 2 -- / 16 L 37-29 43,795
O9 Washington FOX Net synd.  L 47-21 35,470
O16 at Stanford   L 21-17 37,419
O23 UCLA FOX Net synd.  W 55-7 33,427
O30 at Washington State   W 27-13 34,240
N6 California FOX Net synd.  W 17-7 35,520
N13 Arizona FOX Net  28-20, W 33,314
N20 at Oregon FOX Net  14-25, L 46,115

OAHU BOWL
D25 at Hawai’i ESPN  L 23-17 40,974

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
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   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

2003 (8-5)    
Coach: Mike Riley

A28 Sacramento State BSN  W 40-7 35,614
S5 at Fresno State ESPN  L 16-14 35,553
S13 New Mexico State   W 28-16 35,831
S20 Boise State TBS  W 26-24 35,963
S27 Arizona State FOX Net  W 45-17 36,122
O4 at California   W 35-21 39,150
O18 Washington TBS 24 / -- L 38-17 37,034
O25 at Washington State FOX Net 22 / 6 L 36-30 35,117
N1 Arizona   W 52-23 36,178
N15 Stanford   W 43-3 36,251
N22 at Oregon ABC, reg.  L 34-20 58,102
D6 at USC ABC -- / 2 L 52-28 73,864

LAS VEGAS BOWL (Las Vegas, Nev.)
D24 vs. New Mexico ESPN  W 55-14 25,437

2004 (7-5)    
Coach: Mike Riley

S4 at LSU ESPN -- / 3 L 22-21 OT 91,828
S10 at Boise State ESPN  L 53-34 30,950
S18 New Mexico    W 17-7 35,950
S25 at Arizona State FSN NW -- / 22 L 27-14 63,312
O2 California FSN -- / 10 L 49-7 36,003
O16 at Washington   W 29-14 65,351
O23 Washington State   W 38-19 36,265
O30 at Arizona BSN  W 28-14 47,245
N6 USC FSN -- / 1 L 28-20 36,412
N13 at Stanford   W 24-19 27,850
N20 Oregon FSN  W 50-21 37,042

INSIGHT BOWL (Phoenix, Ariz.)
D28 Notre Dame ESPN  W 38-21 45,917

2005 (5-6)    
Coach: Mike Riley

S3 Portland State BSN  W 41-14 42,263
S10 Boise State FSN  W 30-27 42,876
S17 at Louisville ESPN -- / 11 L 63-27 42,647
S24 Arizona State TBS -- / 18 L 42-24 41,374
O1 Washington State   W 44-33 42,908
O15 at California ABC -- / 18 W 23-20 57,174
O22 at UCLA TBS -- / 8 L 51-28 49,932
O29 Arizona   L 29-27 40,759
N5 at Washington FSN NW  W 18-10 60,717
N12 Stanford BSN/FSN Bay Area  L 20-17 42,960
N19 at Oregon FSN -- / 10 L 56-14 58,525

2006 (10-4)    
Coach: Mike Riley
Final ranking: 21st-AP, 22nd-ESPN/USA Today, 22nd-BCS

A31 Eastern Washington FSN NW  W 56-17 38,071
S7 at Boise State ESPN  L 42-14 30,711
S23 Idaho FSN NW  W 38-0 40,317
S30 California  -- / 20 L 41-13 39,309
O7 Washington State FSN NW  L 13-6 42,951
O14 at Washington FSN NW  W 27-17 62,656
O21 at Arizona   W 17-10 57,113
O28 USC FSN -- / 3 W 33-31 42,871
N4 Arizona State   W 44-10 38,274
N11 at UCLA FSN NW  L 25-7 67,532
N18 at Stanford FSN NW  W 30-7 38,502
N24 Oregon FSN  W 30-28 44,015
D2 at Hawai’i ESPN -- / 24 W 35-32 50,000

BRUT SUN BOWL (El Paso, Texas)
D29 vs. Missouri CBS 24 / -- W 39-38 48,732

2007 (9-4)    
Coach: Mike Riley
Final ranking: 25th-AP

A30 Utah FSN NW  W 24-7 40,409
S6 at Cincinnati ESPN  L 34-3 25,020
S15 Idaho State FSN NW  W 61-10 38,491
S22 at Arizona State   L 44-32 56,099
S29 UCLA FSN  L 40-14 41,137
O6 Arizona   W 31-16 40,489
O13 at California Versus -- / 2 W 31-28 63,995
O27 Stanford   W 23-6 42,089
N3 at USC ABC -- / 13 L 24-3 85,713
N10 Washington FSN  W 29-23 45,629
N17 at Washington State FSN NW  W 52-17 22,660
D1 at Oregon ESPN2 -- / 18 W 38-31 OT 59,050

EMERALD BOWL (San Francisco, Calif.)
D28 vs. Maryland ESPN  W 21-14 32,517

   AP Rank
Date Opponent TV OSU/Opp.  Score Attend.

2008 (9-4)    
Coach: Mike Riley
Final rankings: 18th-AP, 19th-USA Today

A28 at Stanford ESPN2  L 36-28 30,223
S6 at Penn State ABC -- / 22 L 45-14 108,159
S13 Hawai’i FSN NW  W 45-7 45,059
S25 USC ESPN -- / 1 W 27-21 42,839
O2 at Utah Versus -- / 15 L 31-28 45,599
O11 Washington State FSN NW  W 66-13 45,289
O18 at Washington Versus  W 34-13 63,996
N1 Arizona State FSN  W 27-25 44,109
N8 at UCLA FSN Prime Ticket  W 34-6 83,478
N15 California ABC 23 / -- W 34-21 45,969
N22 at Arizona Versus 21 / -- W 19-17 48,503
N29 Oregon Versus 17 / 19 L 65-38 46,319
75th BRUT SUN BOWL (El Paso, Texas)
D31 vs. Pittsburgh CBS 24 / 19 W 3-0 49,037

2009 (8-5)    
Coach: Mike Riley

S5 Portland State FSN NW  W 34-7 41,679
S12 at UNLV CBS College Sports  W 23-21 25,967
S19 Cincinnati FSN -- / 17 L 28-18 41,909
S26 Arizona Versus  L 37-32 42,119
O3 at Arizona State Versus  W 28-17 45,373
O10 Stanford FSN  W 38-28 41,979
O24 at USC ABC -- / 4 L 42-36 89,718
O31 UCLA FSN NW / Prime Ticket  W 26-19 41,009
N7 at California FSN -- / 23 W 31-14 56,496
N14 Washington FSN NW -- / -- W 48-21 45,274
N21 at Washington State  20 / -- W 42-10 16,167
D3 at Oregon ESPN 13 / 7 L 37-33 59,597
MAACO BOWL LAS VEGAS (Las Vegas, Nev.)
D22 vs. BYU ESPN 16 / 15 L 44-20L 40,018

2010  (5-7)    
Coach: Mike Riley

S4 vs. TCU1 ESPN 22 / 7 L 30-21 46,138
S18 Louisville FSN NW 25 / -- W 35-28 45,379
S25 at Boise State ABC 24 / 3 L 37-24 34,137
O2 Arizona State FSN NW  W 31-28 45,409
O9 at Arizona Versus -- / 9 W 29-27 56,054
O16 at Washington ESPN 24 / -- L 35-34 2OT 65,235
O30 California FOX College Sports  W 35-7 45,439
N6 at UCLA Versus  L 17-14 64,330
N13 Washington State FSN NW  L 31-14 45,389
N20 USC ABC -- / 20 W 36-7 44,969
N27 at Stanford Versus -- / 7 L 38-0 38,775
D4 Oregon ABC -- / 1 L 37-20 46,469
1 - Game played at Dallas, Texas

2011  (3-9)    
Coach: Mike Riley

S3 Sacramento State   L 29-28 OT 41,581
S10 at Wisconsin ESPN -- / 8 L 35-0 80,337
S24 UCLA FOX College Sports  L 27-19 44,352
O1 at Arizona State FOX College Sports  -- / 25 L 35-20 57,437
O8 Arizona FOX College Sports  W 37-27 40,403
O15 BYU FOX College Sports  L 38-28 42,584
O22 vs. Washington State1 FSN  W 44-21 49,219
O29 at Utah ROOT Sports NW  L 27-8 45,017
N5 Stanford ABC -- / 4 L 38-13 42,835
N12 at California ROOT Sports NW  L 23-6 39,602
N19 Washington ROOT Sports NW  W 38-21 42,766
N26 at Oregon ABC -- / 10 L 49-21 59,802
1 - Game played at Seattle, Wash.

2012  (9-4)    
Coach: Mike Riley
Final rankings: 20th-AP, 19th-USA Today

S8 Wisconsin FX -- / 13 W 10-7 42,189
S22 at UCLA ABC -- / 19 W 27-20 54,636
S29 at Arizona P12N 18 / -- W 38-35 44,153
O6 Washington State P12N 14 / -- W 19-6 46,579
O13 at BYU ABC 10 / -- W 42-24 63,489
O20 Utah ESPN2 8 / -- W 21-7 45,769
O27 at Washington P12N 7 / -- L 20-17 60,842
N3 Arizona State ESPN2 13 / -- W 36-26 45,979
N10 at Stanford FOX 13 / 16 L 27-23 47,127
N17 California P12N 15 / -- W 62-14 43,779
N24 Oregon P12N 16 / 5 L 48-24 47,249
D1 Nicholls State P12N 16 / -- W 77-3 32,427
VALERO ALAMO BOWL (San Antonio, Texas)
D29 vs. Texas ESPN 15 / -- L 31-27 65,277

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS


